Resolution Commending Carol A. Kozloff's Service to the National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners

WHEREAS,, The National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners pays tribute to Carol A. Kozloff, of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, on the occasion of the completion of her term as Chairman of the Staff Subcommittee on Water; and

WHEREAS,, NARUC commends Carol A. Kozloff's outstanding leadership in her role as Chairman and formerly, Vice Chairman, her extensive professional expertise and, due to her participation and enthusiasm, served as a catalyst to strengthen the Committee's deliberations and output, as well as increase interest in the work of the Committee; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff has made significant contributions to NARUC's annual Eastern and Western Utility Rate Schools, by ensuring the continuity, quality and overall success of the Rate Schools, both as a member of the faculty as well as her extensive and tireless administrative support; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff enhanced the work of the Water Committee by working towards forming closer ties and strengthening relationships with Congress and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency to strengthen drinking water regulation, capacity development, and to foster a broader understanding of public utility commissions' methodology of economic regulation; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff has served as a Rate Case Review Specialist since 1990 serving Commissioner Wendell F. Holland, Vice Chairman Lisa Crutchfield, former NARUC President Nora Mead Brownell, and Commissioner Aaron Wilson, Jr. at the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff represented NARUC on the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Federal Advisory Committee in the development of Federal Standards for Arsenic in drinking water; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff served NARUC as the program coordinator for the successful first National Drinking Water Symposium in March, 2002; and

WHEREAS,, The National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners, the water industry and the nation's ratepayers have collectively benefited from Carol A. Kozloff's contributions, participation, leadership and foresight; and

WHEREAS,, Carol A. Kozloff will remain a valued member of the NARUC Staff Subcommittee on Water; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Directors of the National Association of Regulatory Commissioners (NARUC), the Committee on Water and the Staff Subcommittee on Water, convened in their February 2003 Winter Meetings in Washington, DC, extend their best wishes to Carol A. Kozloff, commend her for her exemplary and outstanding service, and in view of her valuable and high level of service; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Water Committee and the Staff Subcommittee on Water extend their sincere thanks to Carol A. Kozloff for her dedicated efforts.

Sponsored by the Committee on Water Adopted by the NARUC Board of Directors February 26, 2003